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100% Effort - Te Whakapau kaha. Risk taking - Te Tango Morearea

A big Chaucer welcome to our Chaucer Family to:

From the Principal

Téna koutou e te whanau o Chaucer,

It has been wonderful seeing all things ‘reading & books' celebrated this week. The Wearable Arts Book
Character parade on Tuesday was a real highlight. Welcoming our Grandparents in and acknowledging
them with a special morning tea made that day extra special. Talking to some of the Grandparents who
were ex students sowed a seed for me around the possibility of starting a Chaucer Alumni / Ex students
group...association...rdopd. What do you think? We'd love to hear your thoughts.

A big thank you to those people who have filled in the survey. If you haven't yet, a reminder that we'd love
to receive your thoughts about our school as we begin to plan for the next 3 years at Chaucer. Our survey
will close this Friday 12" September so please submit your feedback this week.

This is an opportunity to let us know what's important to you and your whanau, what's missing and what
you'd like to see change.

You can access our survey by going to www.mentimeter.com and entering the code 8270 4049. There are
13 questions (some multichoice) which will take about 10-15 minutes to complete. If you don't have any
feedback for some questions, you can submit a blank response to move to the next question.

Nga manaakitanga,
Michael Fletcher

Principal / Tumuaki



Week Date Time Event
9 Mon 8 Sept to Fri 12 - Art & Learning Expo
Sept
9 Mon 8 Sept to Fri 12 - Book Fair
Sept
10 (NEW)Wed 17 Sept 4pm - 6pm Board Meeting
(staffroom)
10 Fri 19 Sept 9:15am - 2pm Last day of Term 3
(school finishing at 2pm)
10 Fri 19 Sept 1:10pm - 2pm Last assembly for Term 3
(hosted by student leaders)
TERM 4
2 (NEW)Wed 15 Oct 4pm - 6pm Board Meeting
(staffroom)
2 (NEW)Fri 17 Oct 9:10am - 10am Whole school assembly
(hosted by student leaders)
3 (NEW)Fri 24 Oct T1am - 1pm Cultural Day
(Big Hall)
4 (NEW)Mon 27 Oct - Labour Day
(Public holiday, school closed)
4 (NEW)Fri 31 Oct 9:10am - 10am Whole school assembly
(hosted by room 10)
5 (NEW)Tues 4 Nov 6pm - 7:30pm ‘Our Tamariki, ‘Our Future
event
(in the Big Hall)
5 (NEW)Wed 5 Nov 11am - 1pm Chaucer Athletics Sports Day
5 (NEW)Thurs 6 Nov 11am- 1pm Chaucer Athletics Sports Day
(rain day date)
6 (NEW)Thurs 13 Nov 6pm - 7:30pm Chaucer Family Night
6 (NEW)Fri 14 Nov - Teacher Only Day
(school closed)
9 (NEW)Thurs 4 Dec 6pm - 7:30pm School Production
(Big hall)
10 (NEW)Wed 10 Dec 9:10am - 10:15am Prizegiving
(Big hall)




10 (NEW)Thurs 11 Dec 6pm - 7pm Year 6 Graduation
(Big hall)

Birthday Shout out

Happy Birthday to - Zoya, Jan Rhey, Arsh, Myra, Deep,
Hasib, Lole, Ahyan, Japneet, Aataman, Rezwan & Pili

Community Advertisements

e Space is available for community adverts in our newsletter. Contact the
school office for more details of the next available newsletter dates:
admin@chaucer.school.nz.
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